



dgm

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2012

Mrs. Sadhana Nitin Raut Petitioner
vs
Maharashtra Education Society and ors. Respondents

Mr. Subhash Langote i/by Mr. V.A. Madane for the petitioner.

Mr. S.D. Raikar, AGP for respondent no.3/State.

CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATE : July 16, 2012

P.C.:

Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 27.08.2012. Private notice is also permitted by all possible modes.

Mr. S.D. Raikar, AGP , waives notice for Respondent no.3.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)