



*Sequeira*

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

***WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2012***

Raut (Mrs.) Sadhana Nitin .. Petitioner  
Vs  
Maharashtra Education Society & ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Subhash Langote i/b Mr.V.A.Madane, for Petitioner.  
Mr.Neel Helekar, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Mr.A.D.Kango, learned Assistant Government Pleader, for Respondent  
No.3.

***CORAM: N.M.JAMDAR, J.  
Friday 5 September, 2014***

**P.C.:**

Learned counsel for the parties state that they are still exploring possibility of an amicable resolution of dispute, and pray for a longer time. Stand over to 26 September 2014.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.