



Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2012

Raut (Mrs.) Sadhana Nitin .. Petitioner
Vs
Maharashtra Education Society & ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Subhash Langote i/b Mr.V.A.Madane, for Petitioner.
Mr.Neel Helekar, for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr.A.D.Kango-Assistant Government Pleader, for Respondent No.3.

***CORAM: N.M.JAMDAR, J.
Friday 26 September, 2014***

P.C.:

By speaking order dated 8 August 2014, the petition was admitted. At that time, Court had recorded the submission of the learned counsel for the Petitioner that there is a vacancy in the Respondent-School where the Petitioner can be accommodated.

2 Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to take further instructions. He states that as per his instructions received so far there is no vacancy. Learned counsel for the Petitioner disputes this position. It will be appropriate if the Respondent No.3 Education Officer, either himself or through his office ascertains this position and files a report, so as to enable this Court to resolve the controversy. Learned AGP states that the Education Officer will be informed of this order. Stand over to next C.M.I.S date i.e. 31 October 2014. The Education Officer will do the needful before the next date.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.