



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3145 OF 2012

Raut (Mrs.) Sadhana Nitin

VS.

Maharashtra Education Society & ors.

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearance, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Mr.V.A. Madane for the Petitioner.
Mr. Neel Helekar for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. A.R. Metkari, AGP for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.
DATE : 31 OCTOBER, 2014

P.C. :-

1] This Court, by order dated 26 September 2014, had directed that respondent No.3-Education Officer, either himself or through his office ascertain the position of vacancies in the respondent school, where the petitioner could be accommodated. This direction was to be complied with on or before 31 October 2014.

2] As on today, learned AGP states that he has no instructions with regard to compliance.

3] In the above circumstances, it is only appropriate that respondent No.3- Education Officer either complies with the direction contained in the order dated 26 September 2014



within a period of four weeks from today or appears before this Court in person with some explanation as to why there has been no compliance with the direction. Learned AGP to communicate a copy of this order to respondent No.3- Education Officer, for compliance.

4] Stand over to 4 December 2014.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)