



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3145 OF 2012

Raut (Mrs.) Sadhana Nitin : Petitioner.
Versus
Maharashtra Education Society
Through its Secretary and ors. : Respondents.

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Renu Upadhyay i/by Mr. Neel Helekar for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. S J Railkar for the Respondent No.3
Mr. Shaikh, Education Officer present in Court.

CORAM : R. M. SAVANT, J.
DATE : 06th May 2015

P.C.

1 The learned counsel Shri S J Railkar appears for the Respondent No.3 i.e. the Education Officer, Zilla Parishad. The Education Officer Shri Shaikh is personally present in Court. The learned counsel for the Respondent No.3, on instructions, makes a statement that a vacancy has arisen on 2/5/2015 in view of the transfer of an Assistant Teacher and that the Petitioner can be accommodated in the said vacancy for which steps would have to be taken by the Management. Since the learned counsel appearing for the Management Shri Neel Helekar is not available today, the hearing of the above Petition is deferred till 11/06/2015.

[R.M.SAVANT, J]