



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3145 OF 2012

Raut (Mrs.) Sadhana Nithin .. Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Education Society and others .. Respondents

Shri. Subhash Langote a/w Shri. V. A. Madane, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Anjali Helekar i/by Shri. N. G. Helekar, for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Shri. Sanjeev J. Rairkar, for the Respondent No.3.

Shri. Shaikh Mushtaq Mohammad, Education Officer (Primary), Pune -Respondent No.3 present in Court.

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT, J.

DATE : 11th JUNE, 2015

PC.

1. The above Petition is appearing at Sr. No.101. However, since the Education Officer (Primary Section), Zilla Parishad, Pune, against whom a notice has been issued on 18.12.2014 is personally present in Court. The Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 Mrs. Helekar states that advocate Shri. Neel Helekar who is appearing in the matter is unwell and therefore seeks time. The Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.3 Education Officer states that an affidavit has already been filed by the Education Officer explaining the reasons why the report in question could not be filed in time. At the



request of Mrs. Anjali Helekar, the above Petition is adjourned to 22.06.2015. The presence of the Education Officer is dispensed with until further orders of this Court. The Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.3 states that a letter has already been addressed to the management that the vacancy which is there in the concerned school should not be filled up.

[R.M. SAVANT, J]