



2026:BHC-AS:14458

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Adv. V.A. Madane is present for the Petitioner.

CORAM : AJIT N. MARE
REGISTRAR (JUDL-I)

Date : 5th April 2018

Perused Praecipe dated 13.12.2016 &
annexures with it.

The true copy of notice issued by
Advocate Shri. Madane and Langote to the
Petitioner Mrs. Raut. The postal receipt and
acknowledgement reveals that the advocates have
served the letters on the Petitioner revealing their
intention to withdraw their appearance. In view of
this, Praecipe dated 13.12.2016 is allowed.
Adv. Madane is allowed to withdraw his
appearance for the Petitioner.

Issue notice to the Petitioner on Court's
motion.

S.O. to 6 weeks i.e. 04.06.2018.

REGISTRAR (JUDL-I)

RJ-I/GCI/05.04.2018