



32- wp 3145 OF 2012

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION No. 3145 OF 2012

Raut Sadhana Nitin

.....Petitioner

Vs.

**Maharashtra Education Society,
Through Secretary and Ors.**

....Respondents

None for Petitioner
None for Respondent

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.
DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2018

P.C.

1. The service report in respect of the notice to the Petitioner is awaited.
2. Matter to be listed on receipt of the service report.

[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]