



2026:BHC-AS:14458

3. By way of last chance, stand over to 31st October, 2018. Office to communicate this date to the Petitioner forthwith. In the eventuality that the Petitioner does not cause appearance before this Court on 31st October, 2018, the matter shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution. Matter be listed under the caption 'for dismissal'.

[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]