



2026:BHC-AS:14458

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2012

Raut Sadhana Nitin ...Petitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Education Society, Through ...Respondent  
Secretary And Ors

Mr.Jitendra M. Pakade for Petitioner

Mr.Neel Girish Helekar for R. No. 1 And 2

**CORAM : SMT. S.S. JADHAV, J**

**DATE : 31st October, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned Advocate for the Petitioner, Stand over  
to 8 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**