



hcs

7.w3145.12.0dt  
2016:BHC-AS:14458

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3145 OF 2012**

Sadhana Nitin Raut

.. Petitioner.

Vs.

Maharashtra Education Society & Ors.

.. Respondents.

Mr.Jitendra Pathade for the Petitioner.

Mr.Neel Helekar with Ms.Anagha Kathole for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 16TH JANUARY, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Learned AGP to take instructions on the status of vacancy, if any.

Stand over to 23rd January, 2019.

**(A.K. MENON,J.)**