



2026:BHC-AS:14458

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2012

Raut Sadhana Nitin ...Petitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Education Society, Through ...Respondent  
Secretary And Ors

Mr.Jitendra.M.Pathade for Petitioner

Mr.Neel Girish Helekar for Respondent No.1 and 2

Mr.Sanjeev J. Rairkar for Respondent No.3

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J**

**DATE : 23rd January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 30/01/2019 for direction.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**