



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2012

Raut Sadhana Nitin

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Maharashtra Education Society
through Secretary and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. J. M. Phathade for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. G. Helekar for Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. S. J. Rairkar for Respondent no.3

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 30th JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Rairkar learned counsel for respondent no.3 points out that in pursuance of the order dated 8th August, 2014 the post of Assistant Teacher is still vacant as recorded in the order and as reiterated in the order dated 26th September, 2014. The fact that the post is vacant and shall be kept vacant is evident from orders dated 6th May, 2015 and 11th June, 2015 in this petition.

2. Furthermore at page no. 178 there is a letter dated 1st June, 2015 Exhibit 10 (colly) to the affidavit dated 18th June, 2015 filed by the petitioner which also indicates that the post is kept vacant. In view of the above, hearing of the petition being expedited as per order dated 8th August, 2014, list the petition for hearing on **28th February, 2019.**

(A.K. MENON,J.)