



42-WP-3145-2012

2026:BHC-AS:14458

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2012

Raut Sadhana Nitin ... Petitioner
V/s.
Maharashtra Education Society,
Through Secretary and Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Priyanka R. Singh i/by Jitendra P. for the
petitioner.

Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav i/by Neel H. for respondent
Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 11, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **25 March 2026** under the caption "**For Settlement**".

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)