



2026:BHC-AS:14458

Board Sr.No.:-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2012

Raut Sadhana NitinPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Education Society, ThroughRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

Adv. i/by Mr. Jitendra M. Pathade for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP for the Respondent / State.

Mr. Neel G. Helekar A/W Mr. Paras Jadhav for the Respondent

No. 1 & 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)