



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3145 OF 2012

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.03.26
14:44:20 +0530

Raut Sadhana Nitin ... Petitioner
V/s.
Maharashtra Education Society,
through Secretary & Others ... Respondents

Mr. Yogesh S. Jadhav with Mr. Jitendra Pathade for the
petitioner.

Mr. Neel G. Helekar for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP for respondent No.3-State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 26, 2026

P.C.:

1. The parties to the writ petition have amicably resolved their dispute. They filed consent terms. The consent terms are taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. The undertakings in the consent terms are accepted as undertakings to the Court.
2. The writ petition stands disposed of in terms of the consent terms.
3. The Education Officer shall decide claim of the petitioner on its own merits within four weeks from the date of submission of documents.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)